EMI Suppression.......................Pi input filter, standard.
Reflected Ripple Current...........DC1-1, 30 mApp, max.
DC2-1, 35 mApp, max.
DC1-2 and DC2-2, 25 mApp, max.
DC1-5 and DC2-5, 40 mApp, max.
Output Voltage Tolerance..........DC1-1 and DC2-1, ±5%.
DC2-1, ±5%.
DC2-2, ±5%.

operation in a confined area.
Storage Temperature ................-40°C to +100°C.
Storage Humidity ......................0 to 95%, non-condensing.
Mean Time Between Failures ...DC1-1, >1,140,000 hours.
DC2-1, >737,000 hours.
DC1-2 and DC2-2, >800,000 hours.
DC1-5 and DC2-5, >330,000 hours.
Input Current Max.
Input Voltage No Full Output Output
Min. Nom. Max. Load Load Voltage Current Line Load Cross-
Model (V) (V) (V) (mA) (mA) (V) (mA) Reg. Reg. Reg.
DC-DC 1W Singles
DC1-1-5/5 4.5 5.0 5.5 50 200 5.0 100 0.2% 0.1% —
DC1-1-12/5 10.8 12 13.2 15 84 5.0 100 0.2% 0.2% —
DC-DC 1W Duals (Note 5)
DC2-1-5/12A 4.5 5.0 5.5 35 370 ±12 40 0.2% 0.2% 0.1%
DC2-1-5/15A 4.5 5.0 5.5 55 370 ±15 33 0.2% 0.2% 0.1%
DC-DC 2W Singles
DC1-2-5/5A 4.5 5.0 5.5 125 700 5.0 400 0.1% 0.1% —
DC1-2-12/24A 10.8 12 13.2 68 275 24 83 0.1% 0.1% —
DC-DC 2W Duals (Note 5)
DC2-2-5/15* 4.5 5.0 5.5 115 700 ±15 65 0.2% 0.2% 0.1%
DC2-2-24/12* 21.6 24 26.4 20 138 ±12 80 0.2% 0.2% 0.1%
DC2-2-48/15* 43.2 48 52.8 14 70 ±15 65 0.2% 0.2% 0.1%
*Units supplied with L-case pin configuration; 2W units with model numbers
ending with the suffix “A” are furnished with M-case pin configuration.
1W-5W
✔ Single and Dual Output Models

152 Will Drive · Canton, MA 02021 USA · Phone 781-828-6216 · Fax 781-830-1155 · Email power@nidecpg.com · http://www.nidec.com 41POWER
GENERAL
Input Current Max.
Input Voltage No Full Output Output
Min. Nom. Max. Load Load Voltage Current Line Load Cross-
Model (V) (V) (V) (mA) (mA) (V) (mA) Reg. Reg. Reg.
DC-DC 5W Singles
DC1-5-5/5 4.75 5.0 5.5 175 1500 5.0 1000 0.1% 0.1% —
DC1-5-5/12 4.75 5.0 5.5 175 1700 12 500 0.1% 0.1% —
DC1-5-24/5 21.6 24 26.4 25 315 5.0 1000 0.1% 0.1% —
Input Current Max.
Input Voltage No Full Output Output
Min. Nom. Max. Load Load Voltage Current Line Load Cross-
Model (V) (V) (V) (mA) (mA) (V) (mA) Reg. Reg. Reg.
DC-DC 5W Duals (Note 5)
DC2-5-5/15 4.75 5.0 5.5 210 1850 ±15 200 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%
DC2-5-12/15 10.8 12 13.2 65 730 ±15 200 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%
DC2-5-24/12 21.6 24 26.4 35 355 ±12 250 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%
DC2-5-48/15 43.2 48 52.8 18 175 ±15 200 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%
1W-5W
A. Dimensions shown are in inches.
B. Tolerances = 0.00 ±0.02 inch.
0.000 ±0.005 inch.